

hundred bags of corn to

Washington's starving army

at Valley Forge, after the

colonists had consistently

refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation the United States was made possible.



RESOLUTION # 4-1-86-B

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian Government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1, of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has contracted with United Security Services Corporation to provide security alarms in tribal buildings on the Oneida Indians Reservation, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is gravely concerned that tribal employees and unauthorized persons on tribal premises have set off false alarms affecting the Oneida Tribal Public Safety Department's professional relations with local law enforcement agencies and Tribal exposure to potential liability for damages or injuries caused by such false alarms, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee desires that Administration direct Management to properly orient tribal employees in their buildings as to the location and purpose for the security alarms, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee desires that the Management orientation for tribal employees be done immediately.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby directs the Administration to direct Management to immediately orient tribal employees within their buildings as to the location and purpose of the security alarms and that failure to follow the directive be grounds for disciplinary action under the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Personnel Policies and Procedures.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Administration report back to the Oneida Business Committee by April 4, 1986, the action and/or plans taken by Management to immediately orient tribal employees on the security alarms.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that all future false alarms be reported in writing immediately to the Chief of Public Safety or his delegate specifying the date, time and place of such alarm and the name of the person responsible.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify the Oneida Business Committee is comprised of 9 members, of whom 9 members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called noticed and held on the / day of _______, 1986; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of _______ 8 members for, and o members against, and o members not voting.

> Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin